qu ,(gt \ \&\:‘r s{%\"\ ( ,H’ ;/ZA '1-\

LETTER

"
|

Administration Office Phone: (705) 759-0914
236 Frontenac St. Fax: (705) 759-9171
Batchewana First Nation Toll Free: 1-877-236-2632
P6A6GZ1

AV O
\Y | / 9{2\(/8(:@ ”K\i / :‘;&L‘\é’j\.

Rankin 15D. Goulais Bay 15A, Obadjiwan 15E, Whitefish Island 15




Travel Report
Chief Mark McCoy

Jan 31- Feb 2,2024

Report on trip to Canadian Energy Regulators and Blue
Earth Renewables

Attendees: Chief Mark McCoy, Tanya Ventri-Mainville,
Wayne Greer Aboriginal Business Networks.

Wednesday am was a day of travel - Sault to Toronto /
Toronto to Calgary - 5.5hrs

Thursday am — Attended meeting with Canadian Energy
Regulators. Had a tour of their building. Traditional
welcoming and opening of meeting.

-meeting had to do with updates of economic
development projects and next steps moving forward.
- Jurisdictional issues

Thursday pm - Attended meeting with Blue Earth
Renewables. Introductions and updates. Next steps
moving forward with economic development projects
Thursday eve - debrief of meetings

Friday am - Travel home



| ) Batchewana First Nation
MEMBER’S ONLY PORTAL

PORTAL LAUNCH: ViARCH 11, 2024

Batchewana First Nation is excited to announce the
launch of the new members only portal! The portal is a
space to access exclusive content and resources
specific to the Robinson Huron Treaty annuity settlement
and Batchewana First Nation’s plan moving forward.

To register you will require the following:
e Full name (including middie)
e Valid email address
e BFN Status Card Number

To sign up please visit.

bfnrht.ca
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BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION

SAULT STE. MARIE ~ February 15,2024

Quattro
ipmi
RANKIN March 27, 2024
Arena Feast 5pm
GOULAIS April 11, 2024

Annex Feast 5pm

| OBADJIWAN May 15, 2024

~  Community Centre Feast Spm

Updates on: C&C Portfolios,
Housing, Water Treatment
Plant, Goulais Road, Arena, Bow
Lake, Member request

RHT Settlement

COMMUNITY MEETINGS

@TIME

ALL MEETINGS
6PM-8PM

A\
Contact Us

(705)759-0914




BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION

WE WANNA SEE YOUR ATTACK
GEAR! SEND US PHOTOS OF YOU
WATCHING/SUPPORTING YOUR
FAVOURITE BFN ATTACK TEAM FOR'
YOUR CHANCE TO WIN 1 OF 3 GIFT :
CARDS! Kk,

1
3 e

__ - CONTEST

winning photos S 14, 2024
published in the TR~ "7 &
April newsletter [

EMAIL: ALEX@BATCHEWANA CA

GOOD LUCK TO ALL BFN TEAMS!I




Addntlonal Bag Tags for purchase'

WHEREZ:

C@SU?e $3.50 each or 3 for $1C
Lior Let's all do our part!



BATCHEWANA
FIRST NATION

RECYCLING GUIDELINES/CHECKLIST

Clean box board Glass/Plastic Bags
Aluminum/Tin Cans Pizza boxes/Coffee Cups
Plastic Containers #1-2 Only Milk/Juice Containers
Flastie Bal;irgllll’;;;;ce EGlam Propane Tanks/Liquids
Sharps & Needles Health Care
Products

Plastic and cans can be put into one container together
(Not in bags)
Clean cardboard only cut down to just bigger than cereal box size
and tied or put into a container (not just out loose)

Acceptable blue box items:

v #1 Plastic containers v Steel (tin) food cans
+~ Pop bottles - : v Aluminum food and beverage cans
o Water bottles v Pop cans
« Lids and caps are not
recyclable
v #2 plastic containers Acceptable items:

+ Detergent bottles v Clean cardboard/box board

e Shampoo bottles

Please Note: Bagged items will not be collected.

Recycling saves!

It protects habitats, helps reduce greenhouse gases, and reduces the need for landfills.
The average homeowner can reduce garbage by as much as 30 to 40 per cent by
recycling.

Let’s all work together to help clean up our world and our community!

Questions? Please contact Raven Lesage
(705) 759-0914 ext. 234 or email: raven@batchewana.ca



0f 62 0c ezl 9z ST W Cados 6z s Lz 08 62
€2 22 sz zz @B oc o1 8T I1 9z sz @z e 12 02 st vz €T @

9T ST o1 T LAMAST 2T 1T o1 6T ST ¥ €T 8T (I 9T ST
6 8 s s s v ¢ Nﬁﬂaowho T 0T 6 8
z 1 z 1 S vm.bu 1 v € ¢ 1
S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M L W S S 4 1L M L W S S 1 L M L W S
. CM -
1€ 0€ 87 Lz 9T St T€ 05 6¢ 8 6z 8z LMN9T ST vT €z Mo 6z 8¢ [z 9
vZ €7 ATz 0Z 6T 8T (z 97 LMz €T T 12 T 12 6T 8T /I 9T <z .mw Zz 1z 0C 6T
LT 3.3 €T 2T T1 0z 6T ! [T 9T ST 1 ST T (Bhzt TI 0T 6 gr LMloT ST +T €T T
0T 6 8. 9 S ¥ €T ZT LMNOT 6 8 < wmam*\mw A 6 8 L 9 S
1 vw. z 1
4 L M 1 W L M L W

82 Le 9T <L

[z ON.E €7 T 12 §2 22 [M)0C 6T 8T L1 vz sz LMAIZ 0z 6T 8T
ST ¥1 oT T ! €T ZT TT 0T [T 9T yI ST 2T TI

8 6 8 BL9 s v ¢ 0T 6 . 9 S ¥
1 mwa

1 M 1 4 1 M 1L W S

i
o™~

unpjuey - dnyoid buiphosy HZ207¢ o s




\1
e R ez 05 62 8T [Z 9T AT 1€ 0f

82 1z 92 ST +T LAzz €2 T 1z 0¢ 61 ’: 9z sz vz ¢ 8 1z 92
Tz 0z 6T 8T [T 3 OT ST +T €T 2T WloT 61 8T (T 9T 2 0z 6T
pT €T 2T TT 0T A 8 s 8 £ 9o s« ZL T O 6 pT €T 2T
o s v s BB z T s ¥ £ z L 9 s
S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M 1L W S S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M L W S
- og
€ 08 62 6z 82 [z 9 sz [lhit e 05 6z 87 lhoC
vz 2 22 [z 9T st 2 12 0T 6T 8T 9T sz vz ez zz 1z @ e
[T 9T ST 0z 61 8T ST #T €T 2T TU Lk 6 8T [T 9T ST T AT
0T 6 8 §1 2T 1T s ¢ 9 s v+ wo 6 s @R
£ 7z 1 9 s ¥ T y o€ T 1
S 4 L M L W S s 4 1 S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M L W S
Ae
. 153
oe Ll 87 0 62 ST LZ 92 vz 62 8 e o D ez

1z ot st v ez [ 1z €2 Zz T2 07 6 Ll /T vz €2 T W [Z 9T ST YT STl
0z 6T 8T T 9T Ll vT 9T T +T €I 2T ot [T 9T ST 4T 0z 6T 8T (T 9T vT
€L 2T TT 0T oan 6 8 L 9 s[lc o 6 8 ¢ €1 2T TT 0T 6 Ll /
9 s ¥ € A € ¢ 1 s s v ¢ z B

i 1L M L W S L M L W M L W S 4 L M L W S

sie|noo) - dnyoid Bulphosy 2072 i s




e 08 62 0f 62 sz 12 8z 12 0f 62
87 12 €7 2t sz 1z @BRer st 1 oz sz vz @R w0 8 L2 9 v €2 T2
1z oz ot R 9T T o1 Z T ot 6T ST (T LMl ST +T €I T2 0 61 /T 9T oI
T €T \ 6 8 6 yoo€ 21 TI o1 g L 9 st ot RO 6 8
L 9 z T z S v € ! T L 9 S i z 1
s 4 W s S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M L W S S 4 L M L W S

0
15 08 62 1z 9 st 0f 67 82 62 8z Lz LMlhsz vT €z 165 82 [z 92
vz £z 7z LAA0Z 6T 8T sz vz 12 0z 6l
[T 9t T 71 T1 8T /T yI €T z1
0T 6 5 s ¥ T o L 9 s
£ T yoo€
s 4 L M L W s S 4 L M L W S
1€

0f 62 82 s 6z sz @R sz 2 0 67 82
rw o scf@Ber w @ sz 7z Tz EEMAer 8T LT vz €2 [z 9z sz MAsz T T2
0z 6T 8T L ST #1 ot st vt BBt 11 oo [T 9T oz 6t st @R o1 ST ¥
€1 21 11 g 6 8 (Ml v ¢ o 6 ST 71 TIA 6 8
9 s ¥ 1 z T £ ¢z 9 y B v

L W s L M L W L M L W S L M L W S

uemilpeqQ - dnyoid Buiphasy 2072 i




(/] Academic needs

[/ Student success needs
i/ Tutoring

[/ School Transitions
" Much more!

<]

CALL OR EMAIL FOR
MORE INFO:

Elementary Students
Taylor Madonna
705-759-7285 ext. 219
705-989-4632
Taylor.Madonna@batchewana.ca ||

G r. 9 High School Students
Gy Tiffaney Godin

il 705-759-7285 ext. 215

G | S 1 2 705-989-2234

Tiffaney.Godin@batchewan

a.ca




arch Break Day Camp
March 11 & 12

At the Batchewana Education Department
(15 Jean Ave.)

INTERESTED IN
LEARNING MORE/SIGNING UP?

Follow the link below:
https://forms.gle/sfY]
birVWSoX8xho7

For more info, call/email/text:
Taylor Madonna
705-759-7285 ext. 219
705-989-4632
Taylor.Madonna@batchewana.ca

f Bullylng /|




Batchewana First Nation
Post Secondary Online Application
September 2024 Funding

Students presently attending College or University will follow this
link:

https:/ /batchewana.dadavan.con/student/studentpage.jsp
New Grade 12 Graduates or New Mature Students will follow this
https:/ /batchewana.dadavan.com/student/pseapplication.jsp

Email address is your username.

Note: Your must use a personal email address-

not a college or university email address.
Don‘t use the same email address as another family member.

Additional information Contact:
Christine Sayers, Post Secondary Counsellor
Email Address: Christine.sayers@batchewana.ca
705-759-7285 Ext 214
Cell 705-989-2173
Facebook: CSayers Post Secondary

You must complete online application to ensure funding

Deadline Date: May 15th, 2024

(All applications will be notified by email
5-7 business days after May 15th, 2024)




Batchewana First Nation

Post Secondary Online Application
September 2024 Funding

Attention Grade 12 Students!

Are you graduating in June 2024
Are you planning on Attending

o College or University?
Please Contact Christine Sayers /

@ for Funding Opportunities!

S

Christine Sayers, Post Secondary Counsellor
Email: Christine.sayers@batchewana.ca
Office: 705-759-7285 Ext 214
Cell: 705-989-2173
Facebook: CSayers Post Secondary @D

Deadline Date: May 15th, 2024 @

(All applications will be notified by email
5-7 business days after May 15th, 2024)




CONTACT US

i ‘E‘N‘N"
Batchewana Education é > 2
Staff Position Office Email

Jenny Sayers School Secretary/ Admin 705.759.7285 ext 201 Jenny.Sayers@batchewana.ca
Taylor Madonna Elementary School Liaison 705.759.7285 ext 219 Taylor.Madonna@batchewana.ca
Tiffaney Godin High School Liaison 705.759.7285 ext 215 Tiffaney.Godin@batchewana.ca
Christine Sayers Post Secondary Counsellor 705.759.7285 ext 214 Christine.Sayers@batchewana.ca
Tanya Pine Office Coordinator 705.759.7285 ext 202 Tanya.Pine @batchewana.ca

Wayne Greco

BLC Principal

705.759.7285 et 204

Principal@batchewana.ca

Anna Canduro

BLC Teacher

705.759.7285 ext 217

Teacher@batchewana.ca

Debbie Noorland BLC Classroom Support 705.759.7285 ext 217 Debbie.Noorland@ batchewana.ca
Rachelle Lambert Special Education Manager 705.759.7285 ext 209 rlambert@batchewana.ca
Meredith Sewell Behaviour Lead 705.759.7285 ext 221 Meredith.Sewell@batchewana.ca
Kyla Sewell Special Education Admin 705.759.7285 ext 220 Kyla.Sewell@batchewana.ca
Eva Dabutch Education Wellness Lead 705.989.5367 Eva.Dabutch@batchewana.ca
Marissa Milne Education Wellness Admin 705.759.7285 ext 205 Marissa.Milne@batchewana.ca
Blythe Commando Land Base Specialist 705.989.4574 Blythe.Commando@batchewana.ca
Shannon Moan Mental Wellness Worker 705.989.4738 Shannon.Moan@ batchewana.ca
Brittany Begin Mental Wellness Worker 705.989.4624 Brittany.Begin@batchewana.ca
Melissa Dlutek Early Detection 705.989.2174 Melissa.Diutek@batchewana.ca
Shelly Pewapsconias Education Director 705.759.7285 ext 213 Shelly. Pewapsconias@batchewana.ca
Dave Grawbarger Building Superintendent 705.759.7285 ext 210 Dave Grawbarger@batchewana.ca
il
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March 2024 %

Batchewana Health Centre

Community Health Program Calendar
For more information, please call the
Health Centre at 705-254-7827

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2
CLOSED
3 HEALTHY BABIES 4 5 6 7 8 9
HEALTHY CHULDRER: Nlﬁ’iﬁonlctoa :htisng Strong Foundati
Gift Card Pick-up 1 Appointment ng Foundations
CLOSED Card bick Saancasnd vt " Goulels CLOSED
By M
Sacr:: aslthm‘::k:ntsr ': PM| Health Centre Atrium
10 11 12 13 14 16
Nt;tlrﬂonic'c::;:hlsng Hia.l‘t‘mellness Clinic
;] poin n [e] n (10am-3pm)
CLOSED Balance and Strength Strong Foundations CLOSED
6-7:30PM Coulais
Health Centre Atrium 6-730 PM
17 18 19 20 21 23
2 Nutrition Coachi HEALTHY BABIES ini
HAPPY r lll:'lrllpg:i ntl:: n tsng HEALTHY CHILDREN: i ?cl::l:ls‘l‘(’ﬁ: :::sss:r:r)' '
#DAY1* Balance and Strength “Lets Cook” Program Strong Foundations CLOSED
6-730PM *Limited Spots® Goulals
CLOSED Health Centre Atrlum 6-7:30 PM
24 25 26 28 29 30
Nutrition Coaching
CLOSED 111 Appointments Strong Fot::idatlons CLOSED
Balance and Strength 6-7:30 :M
6-7:30PM

Health Centre Atrium




Health and
Wellness Clinic

Join us at our diabetes foot care clinic,
walk-ins are welcome!

OBADJIWAN
When: March 14th, 2024
10:00am - 3:00pm
Where: Obadjiwan Community Centre

GOULAIS

When: March 21st, 2024
10:00am - 3:00pm
Where: Obadjiwan Community Centre

Home & Community
Care Program Presents:

Footcare Nurse
Cathy Hein

Diabetes Nurse Educator .
Genevieve London

Community Health Nurse B

Renee Rousselle BATCHEWANA
FIRST NATION

For Questions Please Call:
705-254-7827 ext. 140




On Saturday Febfuary 24th, BFN Health “'V |
facilitated its second Mental Health First Aid
(MHFA) Training. Chi-Miigwetch and Congrats to

our 1 community members who attended and
are now CERTIFIED in Mental Health First Aid!

DII] YDU

\ KNOW?

One out of three, or 9.2
We have now trained 21 community members! million Canadians,

experience a mental

Our goal at BFN Health is to train as many

community members as possible at no charge.

health or substance use

We hope this grassroots movement will have a disorder in their lifetime

significant impact on the wellbeing of our
MHFA has shown to have

a positive impact on

communities.

individuals, families and

Our next training will be offered in the Spring communities!
(date to be determined). Looking forward fo

seeing everyone at the next training!

gi Me 13l Health Commlsslonde

\ .
Opening | teymston il ot
2 Mental Health @
First Aid Canada

Training community members, in the community.



March 5th, 12th, 19th & 26th, 2024
Time:  6pm -7:30pm
Where: Batchewana Health Centre - Atrium

o To Register:
Email: Renee.Rousselle@batchewana.ca
OR info@strongminds.co
Call: 705.254.7827 EXT 140

Strong Minds



Healthy Babies
Healthy Children
Program

Let's Cook!

Registrants will pick up the
ingredients at the Health Centre to
bring home and make with your
family!

Recipe will be provided!

Menu: Chicken Quesadillas

To Register: Call or Text Jessica at
705-257-5836

Date: March 20, 2024 (by Mar 12/24)
Pick up Time: 1:00pm —4:00pm
*Limited Spots Available*

For families registered with HBHC Program with
children ages 0-6.




FINERY,,

REFINERY RECONNECT

BATCHEWANA
FIRST NATION

Mom And Me
Fit and Fun

Tuesdays
5:30pm - 7:00pm

March 5th, 12th, 19th & 26th

Located at the
Thunderbird Room



BATCHEWANA
FIRST NATION

Mondays | Spm-7pm

Batchewana Hedlth Centre

[ 4

For these that want to:
reduce their use/stop
their use of
commercial iobaceco
or suppart a loved one.

Learn gbout resources.
Socialize & visit.
craft & create.

Wiisinin/eat!

Get healthy & have fun:

Opening & smudge:
Traditional methods of
stopping commercial

tobacea,
Elder support.

6 week program

In-person & Zoom available

Meal provided

For more info or to register contact:
Renee Rouselle, CHN
(705)254-7827

renee.rousselle@batchewand.cd

MAAMWESYING

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES INC




;

BATCHEWANA
FIRST NATION

MONDAYS | 5PM-7PM
BATCHEWANA HEALTH CENTRE

Monday_Janudry. 15th

Program Intro & Sharing Circle

Monday. January: 22nd

willard Pine - Personal Story & Traditional Tobacco Tedchings

Monday. January: 29th

Marlene Pine - Kinikinik

Monday. February. 5th

Alicia Topp, Ontario Health - Vaping & €annabis

Monday. Eebruary. 26th
TBD

Monday March 4th

Program Celebration & Evaluation

() MAAMWESYING

NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES INC




Strong Minds Yy

A 6 week program that incorporates Dialectical Behaviour |
Therapy (DBT) skills and Fitness Based Therapy (FBT)to
support mental and physical wellbeing for everyone! =

18 January - 22 February 2024
' Rankin Arena - Thunderbird Room
17 Batchewana Street

29 February - 4 April 2024 11 April - 16 May 2024
Goulais Annex Obadjiwan Community Centre
2811 Goulais Mission Road 896 Hwy 563

To Register ...
Email: info@strongminds.co OR renee.rouselle@batchewana.ca

Call: 705.254.7827 EXT 140



Batchewana First Nation Health Department — Non Dway Gamig

Phone# 705-254-7827 Toll Free# 1-855-816-9590  General Fax# 705-759-8716  NIHB Fax# 705-759-6159
Address: 210A Gran Street, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario, P6A 0C4

F TITLE/POSITION

NAME

| EXT. |

E-MAIL

Director of Health & Human Services

Office Coordinator
Building Superintendent
Receptionist

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian
Administrative Assistant

NIHB Health Clerk
Administrative Assistant
Medical Van Driver
Medical Van Driver
Medical Van Driver
Medical Van Driver

Integrated Community Health Nurse
Community Health Representative
Health Program Planner

Healthy Child Development Nurse

Home & Comm. Care Nurse Manager
Home & Community Care Coordinator

Comm. Wellness Mental Health Clinician

Community Wellness Manager
Community Wellness Counsellor
Youth Wellness Worker

Youth Wellness Worker
NNADAP — Addictions Worker

Community Mental Wellness Worker
Community Mental Wellness Worker

Community Outreach Worker

Operations Team
Flizabeth Edgar-Webkamigad 139

Stephenie Swanson 108
Derek McCoy 147
Alexis Tegosh 100
Debra McCoy

Gary Bourassa

Dean Bourassa

Ava Tegosh-Gagnon 100

Medical Transportation Team

Carolyn Ainslie 132
Kaileigh Boyer 156
Bonna Dalton 162
Dominic Desjardine 145
Vanessa Finlayson 145
Jason Binda 145
Community Health Team
Renée Rousselle 140
Regis Poulin 107
Carissa Jaeger 144
Jessica Capriata 135
Erin Robinson 155
Veronique Godbout 142

Community Wellness Team

Tyler Robinson 158
Lacey Dalton 160
Megan Cuglietta 130
Autumn Wilson 136
Mackenzie Senecal 163
Vacant 133
Destiney Roach 134
Jazlyn Sayers 138
Michelle Aubrey 159

liz.webkamigad @batchewana.ca
stephenie.swanson@batchewana.ca
derek.mccoy@batchewana.ca
alexis.tegosh@batchewana.ca
debra.mccoy@batchewana.ca
gary.bourassa@batchewana.ca
dean.bourassa@batchewana.ca
ava.tegosh-gagnon@batchewana.ca

carolyn.ainslie@batchewana.ca
kaileigh.boyer.@batchewana.ca
bonna.dalton@batchewana.ca
dominic.desjardine@batchewana.ca
vanessa.finlayson@batchewana.ca
jason.binda@batchewana.ca

renee.rousselle@batchewana.ca
regis.poulin@batchewana.ca
carissa.jaeger@batchewana.ca
jessica.capriata@batchewana.ca
erin.robinson@batchewana.ca
veronica.godbout@batchewana.ca

tyler.robinson@batchewana.ca
lacey.dalton@batchewana.ca
megan.cuglietta@batchewana.ca
autumn.wilson@batchewana.ca
mackenzie.senecal@batchewana.ca

destiney.roach@batchewana.ca
jazlyn.sayers@batchewana.ca
michelle.aubrey @batchewana.ca

Phone # 705-998-4434

Family Wellness Manager
Family Wellness Team Lead
Family Wellness Team Assistant
Family Advocate

Grandmas & Aunties Program Worker

In-Home Care Support Worker
Community Support Worker
Band Representative

Band Representative

Family Wellness Team

Vacant 2101
Vacant 2102
Danielle Boissoneau-Sayers 2110
Don Dufresene 2105
Kathy Jones-Pine 2106
Sonya Young 2107
Lana Jones 2109
Darlene Corbiere 2103
Shelby Maione 2104

Fax # 705-759-8305

danielle.boissoneau-sayers@batchewana.ca
don.dufresne@batchewana.ca

kathy .jones-pine@batchewana.ca
sonya.young@batchewana.ca
lana.jones@batchewana.ca
darlene.corbiere@batchewana.ca
shelby.maione@batchewana.ca

Updated February 7, 2024



Batchewana First Nation Health Department — Non Dway Gamig

Phone# 705-254-7827  Toll Free# 1-855-816-9590  General Fax# 705-759-8716 ~ NIHB Fax# 705-759-6159
Address: 210A Gran Street, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario, P6A 0C4

| TITLE//POSITION | NAME | EXT. |

E-MAIL

Operations Team
Director of Health & Human Services Elizabeth Edgar-Webkamigad 139

liz.webkamigad@batchewana.ca

Office Coordinator Stephenie Swanson 108  stephenie.swanson@batchewana.ca
Building Superintendent Derek McCoy - 147  derek.mccoy@batchewana.ca
Receptionist Alexis Tegosh 100  alexis.tegosh@batchewana.ca
Custodian Debra McCoy debra.mccoy@batchewana.ca
Custodian Gary Bourassa gary.bourassa@batchewana.ca
Custodian Dean Bourassa dean.bourassa@batchewana.ca
Administrative Assistant Ava Tegosh-Gagnon 100  ava.tegosh-gagnon@batchewana.ca
Medical Transportation Team
NIHB Health Clerk Carolyn Ainslie 132  carolyn.ainslie@batchewana.ca
Administrative Assistant Kaileigh Boyer 156  kaileigh.boyer.@batchewana.ca
Medical Van Driver Bonna Dalton 162  bonna.dalton@batchewana.ca
Medical Van Driver Dominic Desjardine 145  dominic.desjardine@batchewana.ca
Medical Van Driver Vanessa Finlayson 145  vanessa.finlayson@batchewana.ca
Medical Van Driver Jason Binda 145  jason.binda@batchewana.ca
Community Health Team
Integrated Community Health Nurse Renée Rousselle 140  renee.rousselle@batchewana.ca
Community Health Representative Regis Poulin 107  regis.poulin@batchewana.ca
Health Program Planner Carissa Jaeger 144  carissa.jaeger@batchewana.ca
Healthy Child Development Nurse Jessica Capriata 135  jessica.capriata@batchewana.ca
Home & Comm. Care Nurse Manager  Erin Robinson 155  erin.robinson@batchewana.ca
Home & Community Care Coordinator ~ Veronique Godbout 142 veronica.godbout@batchewana.ca
Community Wellness Team
Comm. Wellness Mental Health Clinician Tyler Robinson 158 tyler.robinson@batchewana.ca
Community Wellness Manager Lacey Dalton 160  lacey.dalton@batchewana.ca
Community Wellness Counsellor Megan Cuglietta 130  megan.cuglietta@batchewana.ca
Youth Wellness Worker Autumn Wilson 136  autumn.wilson@batchewana.ca
Youth Wellness Worker Mackenzie Senecal 163  mackenzie.senecal@batchewana.ca
NNADAP — Addictions Worker Vacant 133
Community Mental Wellness Worker Destiney Roach 134  destiney.roach@batchewana.ca
Community Mental Wellness Worker Jazlyn Sayers 138  jazlyn.sayers@batchewana.ca
Community Outreach Worker Michelle Aubrey 159  michelle.aubrey@batchewana.ca
Family Wellness Team
Phone # 705-998-4434 Fax # 705-759-8305
Family Wellness Manager Vacant 2101
Family Wellness Team Lead Vacant 2102
Family Wellness Team Assistant Danielle Boissoneau-Sayers 2110  danielle.boissoneau-sayers@batchewana.ca
Family Advocate Don Dufresene 2105 don.dufresne@batchewana.ca
Grandmas & Aunties Program Worker ~ Kathy Jones-Pine 2106 kathy.jones-pine@batchewana.ca
In-Home Care Support Worker Sonya Young 2107 sonya.young@batchewana.ca
Community Support Worker Lana Jones 2109 lana.jones@batchewana.ca
Band Representative Darlene Corbiere 2103 darlene.corbiere@batchewana.ca
Band Representative Shelby Maione 2104 shelby.maione@batchewana.ca

Updated February 7, 2024



NUTRITION COACHING

LEARN HOW TO MAKE THE HEALTHY CHOTCE THE EASY CHOICE!

Healthy eating doesn't need to be complicated.

By going back to the basics, we can make small

changes that add up to big results. Set yourself
up for success with Healthy Habits Coaching!

Hosted by Jessica Sally Nutrition Coach from Catalyst
Fitness in collaboration with Batchewana
Non Dway Gamig.

Initial consults will be held at the
Batchewana Health Centre and follow up
will be individualized.

PERSONAL APPROACHIRECIPE SHARINGlTRACK PROGRESS

HEALTHY FOOD CHOICES & PORTION SIZES a
Contact Renee

Rousselle to register!
705-254-7827 EXT. 140

FITNESS  parcurwana

FIRST NATION
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BEGINNER DRIVER EDUCATION LIMITED TO 10 SEATS
REGISTRATION REQUIRED

March 11,12,13, and 15th PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
9:00am-3:00pm Daily Batchewana First Nation Band Member

b

-

Over the age of 16
Experiencing a barrier to employment
Unemployed or Underemployed

Our Driving School
423 Pim Street, Sault Ste. Marie

Intake will need to be completed to assess eligibility for funding and will be completed
on a first come, first serve basis. Registration does not guarantee that you are eligible.
Waiting list will be taken.

tephanie Carrier, Employment and Training Coordinator

REGISTERNOW - el

stephanie.carrier@batchewana.ca




BATCHEWANA  FIRST NATION
CHIEF: COUNCILLORS:
MARK McCOY Agnes (Bjornaa) Lidstone ~ Gary Roach Jr. Joe Tom Sayers
Carol Hermiston Trevor (Trap) Sayers Ann Marie Tegosh
Luke McCoy Brenda Sayers
ADMINISTRATION

TITLE/POSITION NAME EXT. E-MAIL
CHIEF MARK McCOY 202 markmccoy@batchewana.ca
Chief Executive Officer VACANT 210
Executive Assistant Lorri Madigan 217  lorri@batchewana.ca
Chief Operating Officer Natalie Atkinson 207  natalie@batchewana.ca
Chief Financial Officer VACANT 602
Human Resources Director VACANT
Economic Development Officer Amanda Harten 216  amanda.harten@batchewana.ca
Emergency Management Coordinator Angel Jolicoeur (#971-1488) 236 angel.jolicoeur@batchewana.ca
Council Secretary Ashley Richards 201  councilsecretary@batchewana.ca
Receptionist Sharon (Dolly) Syrette 200 dolly@batchewana.ca
Accounts Payable Clerk Keesha Corbiere 211  keesha@batchewana.ca
Accounts Receivable Clerk Elias Keeshig 259  elias.keeshig@batchewana.ca
VP — Planning & Infrastructure James Roach 206  James.Roach@batchewana.ca
Payroll Clerk Tammy Desjardins 208 tammy(@batchewana.ca
Payroll Assistant Maya Senecal 216 msenecal@batchewana.ca
Recreation/Community Fund Rhonda Mae Lesage 209 rlasage(@batchewana.ca
Membership/Estates Lisa McCormick 205 lisa@batchewana.ca
Lands &Economic Development Dan Sayers Jr. (#908-3784) dansayers(@batchewana.ca
Lands Manager Jenilee Neveau (#989-2000) jenilee.neveau@batchewana.ca

Employment & Training Admin.
Employment & Training Assistant

Information Technology
Housing Director

Housing Assistant
Housing Maintenance & Repair
Housing Tenant Relations Officer

Writer — Governance & Knowledge
Communications

Community Liaison Worker
Business & Enterprises Director
Operation & Maintenance

Stephanie Carrier (#975-1717) 227

Diedre Devoe 257
Ryan Refcio (#908-0022) 214
Rhiannon Byce 203
Jordan Sayers 601
Scott Huber (cell #989-6832)

Kristy Sayers 230
Laura Day 246
Alex Syrette 247
Linda Robinson (#989-6019)

Tanya Maville 229
Raven Lesage (#542-8935) 234

stephanie.carrier@batchewana.ca
ddevoe(@batchewana.ca

rvan(@batchewanan.ca
rhiannon.byvce@batchewana.ca

jordan@batchewana.ca
scott.huber@batchewana.ca
kristy(@batchewana.ca

laura.day-corbiere@batchewana.ca

alex(@batchewana.ca
communityliaison@batchewana.ca

tmaville@batchewana.ca
raven(@batchewana.ca




NIIGAANIIN (SOCIAL SERVICES) PROGRAM

FAX # 705-254-4392

TITLE/POSITION NAME EXT. E-MAIL
Niigaaniin Administrator Rhonda A. Lesage 220  rlesage@batchewana.ca
Case Worker Jodi Scobie 218
Case Worker Rachel Boissoneau 219  rachel@batchewana.ca
Case Worker Elizabeth Jordan 221  ejordan@batchewana.ca
ODSP Worker Tina Mejaki Tina@niigaaniin.ca
Resource Room/Food Bank Rebecca ‘Beca’ Sayers 233  foodbank/resource@batchewana.ca

NON

Phone # 705-254-7827

DWAY GAMIG -

Toll Free # 1-855-816-9590

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Fax # 759-8716

210A Gran Street, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario, P6A 0C4

TITLE//POSITION

NAME EXT.

E-MAIL

Human (Health) Services Director
Human Services Clerk

Health Program Planner
Receptionist

Integrated Community Health Nurse

Community Health Representative
Healthy Child Nurse Educator
Home & Community Care Nurse
Community Care Coordinator
NIHB Health Clerk

Medical Van Driver

Community Wellness Counsellor
Youth Wellness Worker

Youth Wellness Worker
NNADAP — Addictions Worker

Elizabeth Edgar-Webkamigad 139

Stephenie Swanson 108
Carissa Jaeger 144
Alexis Tegosh 100
Renee Rousselle 140
Regis Poulin 107
Jessica Capriata 135
Erin Robinson 155
Veronique Godbout 142
Carolyn Ainslie 132
Bonna Dalton 162
Megan Cuglietta 130
McKenzie Senecal 163
Jazlyn Sayers 138
Robert Allard 133

Liz. Webkamigad(@batchewana.ca

Stephenie.Swanson@batchewana.ca

carissa.jaeger(@batchewana.ca
Alex. Tegosh@batchewana.ca
Renee.Roussell@batchewana.ca

Regis.Poulin@batchewana.ca
jessica.capriata@batchewana.ca
Erin.Robinson@batchewana.ca
Veronica.Godbout@batchewana.ca
Carolyn.Ainslie@batchewana.ca
Bonna.Dalton@batchewana.ca
megan.cuglietta@batchewana.ca
mckenzie.senecal@batchewana.ca
jazlyn.savers@batchewana.ca
Robert.Allard@batchewana.ca




NIMKH

Address: 180 Gran Street

NAABKAWAGAN FAMILY CRISIS SHELTER

Phone: (705) 941-9054 / 1-866-266-1466

TITLE/POSITION NAME EXT. E-MAIL
Executive Director Jennifer Syrette (206-0129) jennifer.syrette@shaw.ca
BATCHEWANA LEARNING CENTRE

15 Jean Avenue, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario P6B 4B1
Phone # 759-7285/1-866-339-3370

Fax # 759-9982

TITLE/POSITION NAME EXT. E-MAIL

Education Director/Principal Shelly Pewapsconias 213

Elementary/Highschool Counselor VACANT 219

Highschool Counselor VACANT 215

Post Secondary Counselor Christine Sayers 214  csavers@batchewana.ca
Learning Centre Teacher Anna Canduro 217  teacher@batchewana.ca
Secretary/Receptionist Jenny Sayers 201  jsayers@batchewana.ca
Financial Clerk VACANT 202

Special Education Manager Rachelle Lambert 209  rlambert@batchewana.ca
BLC Principal Wayne Greco principal@batchewana.ca




BATCHEWANA BAND INDUSTRIES

TITLE/POSITION

NAME

EXT.

E-MAIL

Park Administrator
Administrative Assistant

Warren Sayers
VACANT

201  wsavers@blueheronpark.com
202  bbi@blueheronpark.com

485-B Gran Street, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario P6A 0C4
Phone # 946-0746 / 1-877-370-7612

Fax # 946-0416

Renewable Energy — Bow Lake, 500 Gran Street

BATCHEWANA LANDS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

| TITLE / POSITION | NAME E-MAIL

Lands & Economic Development Danny Sayers Jr. dannysayversjr@batchewana.ca
Natural Resources Admin. Assistant Leeann Sayers leeann@batchewana.ca

Mining & Aggregates Supervisor Jean Johnson

Fish and Wildlife Supervisor Juliana Lesage Juliana.lesage-corbiere@batchewana.ca
Field Supervisor Ken Virta Ken.virta@batchewana.ca
Lands Manager Jenilee Neveu jenilee.neveau@batchewana.ca

(cell #989-2000)

103 Metig Street, Batchewana First Nation, Ontario P6A 0C4
Phone # 705-908-3784




BATCHEWANA FIRST NATION
COUNCIL EMAILS

Chief Mark McCoy

Agnes (Lidstone) Bjornaa

Gary Roach Jr.
Carol Hermiston
Trevor (Trap) Sayers
Brenda Sayers

Luke McCoy

Joe Tom Sayers

Ann Marie Tegosh

markmecoy@batchewana.ca
councilloragnes.lidstone@batchewana.ca
garyroach(@batchewana.ca
cuncillorcarol.hermiston@batchewana.ca
trevorsayerssr@batchewana.ca
councillorbrenda.sayers(@batchewana.ca
lukemccoy@batchewana.ca
joetom.savers@batchewana.ca
anntegosh(@batchewana.ca

OTHER DEPARTMENTS

AND OTHER

RANKIN ARENA — Kris Bain (Manager)
Phone: 705-759-1444; cell #971-2318

BINGO & GAMING - Kristen Roach
Phone: 705-759-2297

BATCHEWANA POLICE STATION

RANKIN DAY CARE CENTRE
Supervisor — Linda Huber
Phone: 705-759-0330

TEEN CENTRE -- 220 Gran Street P6A 0C4
Thomas Tegosh — Youth Centre Coordinator

Joey Sewell — Recreation Activator
705-992-4509

Stacy Tijerina -- Lawyer
EARLY-ON PROGRAM

Samantha McCormick (#992-6621)
Kelci Robinson (#989-1702)

STAFF E-MAILS

KBain@batchewana.ca

cynthia@batchewana.ca

kristen@batchewana.ca

marvbeth.ryan@opp.ca

rankin.daycare(@shaw.ca

705-975-4175
tegosh(@batchewana.ca

jsewell@batchewana.ca

705-575-6122 / Cell # 705-542-4471

cyva-man(@batchewana.ca




